
AGENDA ITEM NO.
6.ae

Item Cover Page

  

DATE: November 6, 2024

SUBMITTED BY: Kim Clayback, Public Works & Utilities

ITEM TYPE: Contract

AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

SUBJECT: Water Reclamation Facility Clarifier Construction
Change Order (CO) No. 01 

SUGGESTED ACTION: Approval for CO 01 for the clarifier construction
project.

 

  

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA ITEM REPORT
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Is this item Quasi-Judicial?
No
 
Does this item require a public hearing?
No
 
EXPLANATION:
Several changes to the contract were required to facilitate construction at the
WRF. Changes include moving unidentified pipe in the footprint of the new
clarifier, scum pump wetwell redesign, vibration monitoring, etc. The project is
funded through FDEP State Revolving Fund, the items in the CO have been vetted
through FDEP and are all considered acceptable to be included in the funding
package.
 
FINANCIAL IMPACT:
The original contract with Poole and Kent for the clarifier was for $15,908,210; the
change order is for $174,449; approximately 1% of the contract value.
 
ATTORNEY REVIEW/RECOMMENDATION:
NA
 
SUGGESTED MOTION:
Motion to approve the change order for $174,449.00 for the additional work Poole
and Kent has completed relative to the clarifier construction.
 
ATTACHMENTS:



Change Order No. 01
Change Order No. 01 Attachments

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2936596/Change_Order_01.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2936597/Change_Order_01_Attachments_Compiled.pdf

	Item Cover Page

