
AGENDA ITEM NO.
7.h

Item Cover Page

  

DATE: September 24, 2025

SUBMITTED BY: Kim Clayback, Public Works & Utilities

ITEM TYPE: Contract

AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 3 for Water Reclamation Facility
(WRF) Clarifier 4

SUGGESTED ACTION:
Approval by Council for the construction change order
and authorization for the Mayor to sign on behalf of the
City.

 

  

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA ITEM REPORT
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Is this item Quasi-Judicial?
No
 
Does this item require a public hearing?
No
 
EXPLANATION:
Several modifications were made to the original design, some as needed field
adjustments, others to allow for better maintenance practices, and safety
considerations. The changes were agreed upon by the City, Engineer of Record,
and Plant staff prior to implementation. 
 
FINANCIAL IMPACT:
The total for change order 3 is for $582,845.00, bringing the total of the contract
to $16,665,504.  The original contract price was $15,908,210.00, the change
orders for this project to date are less than 5% of the original contract value and
will be included in the overall SRF loan obtained for the project. Council approved
the loan and construction contract in October 2023.
 
Change order 3 does not extend the completion time of this project.
 
ATTORNEY REVIEW/RECOMMENDATION:
N/A



 
SUGGESTED MOTION:
Motion to approve Change Order No. 3 for the WRF Clarifier 4 project.
 
ATTACHMENTS:
Construction Change Order No. 3 for WRF Clarifier 4

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3608957/2025.08.27_PE_CO_No._3_and_Attachments.pdf

	Item Cover Page

